Datasheet
Lighting for use with Vision Systems
• Four high-intensity, visible wavelengths, plus IR
• The following array lengths are available:
145 mm (5.7 in)
290 mm (11.4 in)
435 mm (17.7 in)
580 mm (22.8 in)

toda la documentación técnica de los High-Power Unsealed Linear Backlights, disponibles en múltiples idiomas, para detalles
del uso adecuado, aplicaciones, advertencias, y las instrucciones de instalación de estos dispositivos.
Model Key
Light
Source
LED Color
Linear
Array
Array Length Housing Window Material
Relative
Intensity
Intensity Control Connector
LED R LB 145 X W 6- X Q
R = Red
W = White
B = Blue
G = Green
I = IR
145 mm (5.7 in)
290 mm (11.4 in)
435 mm (17.7 in)
580 mm (22.8 in)
870 mm (34.2 in)
1160 mm (45.6 in)
X = IP50 W = White Plastic X = Not Adjustable Q = QD
Wiring
Wire Purpose Cable Wire
Color1
Wire Connections PresencePLUS® Pro
Controller Terminal Block
Power Wires Brown (1) +24 V DC Pin 012
Blue (3) common Pin 02
Strobe Polarity Control Gray (5) Active Low: open
Pin 02 or open
Active High: connect to common (Blue wire)
Strobe Voltage Wires White (2) Active Low: 0 V DC = ON +5 V DC to 24 V DC = OFF Pin 04
Active High: 0 V DC = OFF +5 V DC to 24 V DC = ON
Black (4) Strobe common Pin 02
(1) +24V dc
(3) Common
(5)Active High/Active Low
(4) Strobe Common
(2) Strobe (+/0)
Figure 1. Pinouts for Mating Cable
Note: Connection to earth ground recommended.
1 For Banner-supplied wire.
2 When connecting the light to a PresencePLUS® Pro controller terminal block, the controller supply must be 24 V DC ± 10%.
High-Power Unsealed Linear Backlights
Original Document
166314 Rev. F
14 November 2019
166314
Specifications
Light Source
LED Color Wavelength Optional Filter3
Infrared 850 nm FLTI
Red 620 nm to 630 nm FTLR
Blue 465 nm to 485 nm FLTB
Green 520 nm to 535 nm FLTG
White 5000 K to 8300 K FLTB or FLTG
Supply Voltage and Current
145 mm Models: 24 V DC ± 10% at 500 mA max.
290 mm Models: 24 V DC ± 10% at 1 A max.
435 mm Models: 24 V DC ± 10% at 1.5 A max.
580 mm Models: 24 V DC ± 10% at 2 A max.
870 mm Models: 24 V DC ± 10% at 3 A max.
1160 mm Models: 24 V DC ± 10% at 4 A max.
Strobe Voltage: 5 V DC to 24 V DC
Built-in constant current regulator for LEDs